
Place BIB Athlete Country Team Cat. c.Pl. Time 5 km 10 km 15 km Red Cards

1º 31 Bianca Schenker GER GER /W45 W45 1 1:53:10 0:27:43 0:56:29 1:24:56

2º 39 Sandra Silva POR POR /W45 W45 2 1:56:31 0:27:54 0:56:35 1:25:38

3º 38 Felicidade Rosa POR POR /W45 W45 3 2:03:04 0:27:54 0:56:35 1:27:29

4º 1 Barbara Hollinger AUT AUT /W35 W35 1 2:03:39 0:30:38 1:00:53 1:32:19

5º 77 Júlia Sousa POR POR /W50 W55 1 2:04:27 0:31:04 1:02:00 1:33:08

6º 11 Annelies Sarrazin BEL BEL /W40 W40 1 2:06:43 0:31:36 1:03:18 1:34:46

7º 43 Lenka Borovičková CZE CZE /W50 W50 1 2:07:28 0:31:37 1:03:55 1:36:15 ~

8º 70 Melanie Peddle GBR GBR /W55 W55 2 2:08:40 0:31:04 1:03:11 1:35:57

9º 10 Karin Freitag AUT AUT /W35 W40 2 2:11:26 0:31:25 1:03:23 1:36:27

10º 71 Gudrun Klose GER GER /W55 W55 3 2:16:48 0:33:39 1:06:14 1:42:08 <

11º 129 Maria Mendes POR POR /W50 W70 1 2:20:23 0:32:38 1:06:43 1:42:35

12º 60 Ana Macedo POR POR /W50 W50 2 2:23:27 0:34:23 1:09:00 1:45:39

13º 121 Aurora Ordas Alvarez ESP ESP /W70 W70 2 2:30:50 0:36:10 1:13:08 1:51:37

14º 47 Elenir O. dos Santos ESP ESP /W50 W50 3 2:30:51 0:34:55 1:11:28 1:49:58

15º 122 Claudine Anxionnat FRA FRA /W70 W70 3 2:34:57 0:38:04 1:17:10 1:56:20

16º 57 Fátima Costa POR POR /W45 W50 4 2:40:56 0:36:37 1:15:11 1:56:42

17º 120 Dorothea Grolig AUT AUT /W70 W70 4 2:45:44 0:41:05 1:21:52 2:03:36 <

18º 132 Maryse Lassus FRA FRA /W75 W75 1 3:04:59 0:45:40 1:31:43 2:19:20 < < 

###### 110 Andrea Zirknitzer AUT AUT /W35 W65 DNF

###### 133 Renate Köhler GER GER /W75 W75 DNS
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Place BIB Athlete Country Team Cat. c.Pl. Time 5 km 10 km 15 km Red Cards

1º 296 Tomasz Lipiec POL POL /M40 M50 1 1:43:41 0:25:24 0:51:14 1:17:31 ~ ~

2º 265 Luis Gil POR POR /M40 M45 1 1:43:54 0:25:24 0:51:13 1:17:27

3º 312 Christer Svensson SWE SWE /M50 M50 2 1:50:59 0:27:04 0:55:02 1:22:46 ~

4º 242 Ricardo Vendeira POR POR /M40 M40 1 1:51:25 0:33:27 1:07:29 1:40:37

5º 333 Pedro Martins POR POR /M55 M55 1 1:54:13 0:28:32 0:56:51 1:24:57 ~

6º 305 Luís Sousa POR POR /M40 M50 3 1:54:43 0:27:41 0:56:05 1:24:41 < < 

7º 293 Giuseppe Saponaro ITA ITA /M45 M50 4 1:56:13 0:28:38 0:56:37 1:24:50

8º 316 Roman Brzezowsky AUT AUT /M55 M55 2 1:57:26 0:28:53 0:58:01 1:27:31 <

9º 401 Marc Haumesser FRA FRA /M65 M65 1 1:59:16 0:29:38 0:59:10 1:29:02

10º 258 David Cervello ESP ESP /M45 M45 2 1:59:34 0:30:21 0:59:50 1:29:32

11º 317 Josef Smola CZE CZE /M55 M55 3 2:01:21 0:30:41 1:01:09 1:31:22

12º 371 Leszek Behounek POL POL /M40 M60 1 2:02:18 0:30:29 1:01:25 1:32:05

13º 418 Gabriele Caldarelli ITA ITA /M65 M65 2 2:02:46 0:30:09 0:59:53 1:29:58

14º 259 Jose Rodriguez Jimenez ESP ESP /M45 M45 3 2:03:14 0:30:21 0:59:52 1:31:05

15º 417 Edoardo Alfieri ITA ITA /M65 M65 3 2:06:42 0:29:38 1:00:10 1:32:26 <

16º 421 Mirosław Łuniewski POL POL /M65 M65 4 2:08:57 0:30:27 1:01:27 1:33:55

17º 327 Gianni Siragusa ITA ITA /M45 M55 4 2:10:45 0:33:43 1:06:36 1:38:49 <

18º 315 Dietmar Hirschmugl AUT AUT /M55 M55 5 2:10:52 0:31:15 1:03:51 1:36:46

19º 404 Stuart Bennett GBR GBR /M65 M65 5 2:12:43 0:31:04 1:03:49 1:37:28 <

20º 273 Florin Dumitru ROU ROU /M45 M45 4 2:13:47 0:31:35 1:04:39 1:37:43

21º 234 Sebastian Karpiński POL POL /M40 M40 2 2:14:32 0:32:13 1:04:26 1:38:21

22º 314 Franz Kropik AUT AUT /M55 M55 6 2:14:46 0:31:16 1:05:39 1:39:57

23º 406 Hardeep Minhas GBR GBR /M65 M65 6 2:16:05 0:34:22 1:08:13 1:42:00

24º 407 Colin Harle GBR GBR /M65 M65 7 2:21:30 0:33:40 1:07:40 1:44:09

25º 419 Franco V. degli Esposti ITA ITA /M65 M65 8 2:23:30 0:35:48 1:11:23 1:47:13 < < 

26º 456 Fabio Ruzzier SLO SLO /M70 M70 1 2:23:31 0:35:48 1:11:23 1:47:13 <

27º 414 Klaus Pflästerer GER GER /M65 M65 9 2:27:02 0:34:34 1:10:08 1:47:41

28º 469 John McMullin IRL IRL /M75 M75 1 2:27:14 0:34:23 1:10:02 1:47:23 <

29º 444 Marc Lassus FRA FRA /M70 M70 2 2:27:47 0:35:51 1:12:33 1:49:18

30º 449 Horst Kiepert GER GER /M65 M70 3 2:28:37 0:36:07 1:13:14 1:50:41

31º 201 Gaëtan Piette BEL BEL /M35 M35 1 2:29:52 0:34:35 1:11:27 1:50:12 <

32º 264 Giancarlo A. Cuscunà ITA ITA /M45 M45 5 2:32:30 0:35:49 1:12:14 1:49:57

33º 348 Ulf Tomaschek AUT AUT /M60 M60 2 2:45:31 0:38:42 1:18:26 2:01:17

34º 319 Juan Bermúdez Ortiz ESP ESP /M45 M55 7 2:47:11 0:41:20 1:22:37 2:04:25

35º 482 Otmar Seul GER GER /M80 M80 1 3:08:04 0:45:46 1:32:57 2:21:00 < < 

###### 413 Alfons Schwarz GER GER /M65 M65 DQ

###### 473 Roberto Piaser ITA ITA /M75 M75 DQ

###### 467 Ian Richards GBR GBR /M75 M75 DQ

###### 461 Johann Siegele AUT AUT /M75 M75 DQ

###### 380 Francisco Reis POR POR /M60 M60 DNS

###### 424 José Oliveira POR POR /M65 M65 DNS

20 km Race WALK
Porto Santo, 19 May 2024 - 12:00h
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Place Overall/W BIB Athlete Country Age Group Time 5 km 10 km 15 km Red Cards

1ª 4ª 1 Barbara Hollinger AUT W35 2:03:39 0:30:38 1:00:53 1:32:19

 

1ª 6ª 11 Annelies Sarrazin BEL W40 2:06:43 0:31:36 1:03:18 1:34:46

2ª 9ª 10 Karin Freitag AUT W40 2:11:26 0:31:25 1:03:23 1:36:27

 

1ª 1ª 31 Bianca Schenker GER W45 1:53:10 0:27:43 0:56:29 1:24:56

2ª 2ª 39 Sandra Silva POR W45 1:56:31 0:27:54 0:56:35 1:25:38

3ª 3ª 38 Felicidade Rosa POR W45 2:03:04 0:27:54 0:56:35 1:27:29

 

1ª 7ª 43 Lenka Borovičková CZE W50 2:07:28 0:31:37 1:03:55 1:36:15 ~

2ª 12ª 60 Ana Macedo POR W50 2:23:27 0:34:23 1:09:00 1:45:39

3ª 14ª 47 Elenir O. dos Santos ESP W50 2:30:51 0:34:55 1:11:28 1:49:58

4ª 16ª 57 Fátima Costa POR W50 2:40:56 0:36:37 1:15:11 1:56:42

 

1ª 5ª 77 Júlia Sousa POR W55 2:04:27 0:31:04 1:02:00 1:33:08

2ª 8ª 70 Melanie Peddle GBR W55 2:08:40 0:31:04 1:03:11 1:35:57

3ª 10ª 71 Gudrun Klose GER W55 2:16:48 0:33:39 1:06:14 1:42:08 <

1ª 11ª 129 Maria Mendes POR W70 2:20:23 0:32:38 1:06:43 1:42:35

2ª 13ª 121 Aurora Ordas Alvarez ESP W70 2:30:50 0:36:10 1:13:08 1:51:37

3ª 15ª 122 Claudine Anxionnat FRA W70 2:34:57 0:38:04 1:17:10 1:56:20

4ª 17ª 120 Dorothea Grolig AUT W70 2:45:44 0:41:05 1:21:52 2:03:36 <

 

1ª 18ª 132 Maryse Lassus FRA W75 3:04:59 0:45:40 1:31:43 2:19:20 < < 

x

20 km Race WALK
Porto Santo, 19 May 2024 - 12:00h

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP - PROVISIONAL

WOMEN

W 35

W 45

W 75

W 40

W 50

W 55

W 70
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Place Overall/W BIB Athlete Country Age Group Time 5 km 10 km 15 km Red Cards

1ª 31ª 201 Gaëtan Piette BEL M35 2:29:52 0:34:35 1:11:27 1:50:12 <

 

1ª 4ª 242 Ricardo Vendeira POR M40 1:51:25 0:33:27 1:07:29 1:40:37

2ª 21ª 234 Sebastian Karpiński POL M40 2:14:32 0:32:13 1:04:26 1:38:21

 

1ª 2ª 265 Luis Gil POR M45 1:43:54 0:25:24 0:51:13 1:17:27

2ª 10ª 258 David Cervello ESP M45 1:59:34 0:30:21 0:59:50 1:29:32

3ª 14ª 259 Jose Rodriguez Jimenez ESP M45 2:03:14 0:30:21 0:59:52 1:31:05

4ª 20ª 273 Florin Dumitru ROU M45 2:13:47 0:31:35 1:04:39 1:37:43

5ª 32ª 264 Giancarlo A. Cuscunà ITA M45 2:32:30 0:35:49 1:12:14 1:49:57

 

1ª 1ª 296 Tomasz Lipiec POL M50 1:43:41 0:25:24 0:51:14 1:17:31 ~ ~

2ª 3ª 312 Christer Svensson SWE M50 1:50:59 0:27:04 0:55:02 1:22:46 ~

3ª 6ª 305 Luís Sousa POR M50 1:54:43 0:27:41 0:56:05 1:24:41 < < 

4ª 7ª 293 Giuseppe Saponaro ITA M50 1:56:13 0:28:38 0:56:37 1:24:50

 

1ª 5ª 333 Pedro Martins POR M55 1:54:13 0:28:32 0:56:51 1:24:57 ~

2ª 8ª 316 Roman Brzezowsky AUT M55 1:57:26 0:28:53 0:58:01 1:27:31 <

3ª 11ª 317 Josef Smola CZE M55 2:01:21 0:30:41 1:01:09 1:31:22

4ª 17ª 327 Gianni Siragusa ITA M55 2:10:45 0:33:43 1:06:36 1:38:49 <

5ª 18ª 315 Dietmar Hirschmugl AUT M55 2:10:52 0:31:15 1:03:51 1:36:46

6ª 22ª 314 Franz Kropik AUT M55 2:14:46 0:31:16 1:05:39 1:39:57

7ª 34ª 319 Juan Bermúdez Ortiz ESP M55 2:47:11 0:41:20 1:22:37 2:04:25

 

1ª 12ª 371 Leszek Behounek POL M60 2:02:18 0:30:29 1:01:25 1:32:05

2ª 33ª 348 Ulf Tomaschek AUT M60 2:45:31 0:38:42 1:18:26 2:01:17

 

M 55

M 60

M 50

20 km Race WALK
Porto Santo, 19 May 2024 - 12:00h

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP - PROVISIONAL

MEN

M 35

M 40

M 45
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Place Overall/W BIB Athlete Country Age Group Time 5 km 10 km 15 km Red Cards

20 km Race WALK
Porto Santo, 19 May 2024 - 12:00h

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP - PROVISIONAL

MEN

1ª 9ª 401 Marc Haumesser FRA M65 1:59:16 0:29:38 0:59:10 1:29:02

2ª 13ª 418 Gabriele Caldarelli ITA M65 2:02:46 0:30:09 0:59:53 1:29:58

3ª 15ª 417 Edoardo Alfieri ITA M65 2:06:42 0:29:38 1:00:10 1:32:26 <

4ª 16ª 421 Mirosław Łuniewski POL M65 2:08:57 0:30:27 1:01:27 1:33:55

5ª 19ª 404 Stuart Bennett GBR M65 2:12:43 0:31:04 1:03:49 1:37:28 <

6ª 23ª 406 Hardeep Minhas GBR M65 2:16:05 0:34:22 1:08:13 1:42:00

7ª 24ª 407 Colin Harle GBR M65 2:21:30 0:33:40 1:07:40 1:44:09

8ª 25ª 419 Franco V. degli Esposti ITA M65 2:23:30 0:35:48 1:11:23 1:47:13 < < 

9ª 27ª 414 Klaus Pflästerer GER M65 2:27:02 0:34:34 1:10:08 1:47:41

 

1ª 26ª 456 Fabio Ruzzier SLO M70 2:23:31 0:35:48 1:11:23 1:47:13 <

2ª 29ª 444 Marc Lassus FRA M70 2:27:47 0:35:51 1:12:33 1:49:18

3ª 30ª 449 Horst Kiepert GER M70 2:28:37 0:36:07 1:13:14 1:50:41

 

1ª 28ª 469 John McMullin IRL M75 2:27:14 0:34:23 1:10:02 1:47:23 <

 

1ª 35ª 482 Otmar Seul GER M80 3:08:04 0:45:46 1:32:57 2:21:00 < < 

x

M 65

M 70

M 75

M 80
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Rk Country Total Time Athlete 1 AG Time Athlete 2 AG Time Athlete 3 AG Time

x

1º POR 6:40:31 Sandra Silva W45 1:56:31 Felicidade Rosa W45 2:03:04 Fátima Costa W50 2:40:56

x

1º POR 6:48:17 Júlia Sousa W55 2:04:27 Maria Mendes W70 2:20:23 Ana Macedo W50 2:23:27

PROVISIONAL RESULTS

20 km Race WALK
Porto Santo, 19 May 2024 - 12:00h

BY TEAM

WOMEN - 45

WOMEN - 50
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Rk Country Total Time Athlete 1 AG Time Athlete 2 AG Time Athlete 3 AG Time

x

1º POR 5:30:02 Luis Gil M45 1:43:54 Ricardo Vendeira M40 1:51:25 Luís Sousa M50 1:54:43

2º POL 6:00:31 Tomasz Lipiec M50 1:43:41 Leszek Behounek M60 2:02:18 Sebastian Karpiński M40 2:14:32

x

1º ITA 6:39:28 Giuseppe Saponaro M50 1:56:13 Gianni Siragusa M55 2:10:45 Giancarlo A. Cuscunà M45 2:32:30

2º ESP 6:49:59 David Cervello M45 1:59:34 Jose Rodriguez Jimenez M45 2:03:14 Juan Bermúdez Ortiz M55 2:47:11

x

1º AUT 6:23:04 Roman Brzezowsky M55 1:57:26 Dietmar Hirschmugl M55 2:10:52 Franz Kropik M55 2:14:46

x

1º ITA 6:32:58 Gabriele Caldarelli M65 2:02:46 Edoardo Alfieri M65 2:06:42 Franco V. degli Esposti M65 2:23:30

2º GBR 6:50:18 Stuart Bennett M65 2:12:43 Hardeep Minhas M65 2:16:05 Colin Harle M65 2:21:30

PROVISIONAL RESULTS

20 km Race WALK
Porto Santo, 19 May 2024 - 12:00h

BY TEAM

MEN - 40

MEN - 45

MEN - 55

MEN - 65
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Women Men Total Age Group Women Men Total

AUT Austria 4 5 9 35 1 1 2

BEL Belgium 1 1 2 40 2 2 4

CZE Czech Republic 1 1 2 45 3 5 8

ESP Spain 2 3 5 50 4 4 8

FRA France 2 2 4 55 3 7 10

GBR Great Britain & Northern Ireland 1 4 5 60 3 3

GER Germany 3 4 7 65 1 11 12

IRL Ireland 1 1 70 4 3 7

ITA Italy 7 7 75 2 4 6

POL Poland 4 4 80 1 1

POR Portugal 6 6 12 85

ROU Romania 1 1 90

SLO Slovenia 1 1 95

SWE Sweden 1 1 100

Total 20 41 61

DNS did not start

DNF ndid not finish

DQ disqualified

Label

Runners by Country Runners by Age Group

PARTICIPANTS

20 km Race WALK
Porto Santo, 19 May 2024 - 12:00h
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